
Structure of earnings survey: monthly earnings [earn_ses_monthly]

Last update 07.08.17

Extracted on 08.03.19

Source of dataEurostat

NACE_R2 Industry, construction and services (except public administration, defense, compulsory social security)

ISCO08 Total

WORKTIMETotal

AGE Total

TIME 2002

INDIC_SE Mean earnings in euro

GEO/SEX Males Females Males Females Males Females Males

Belgium : : 2,716 2,059 3,054 2,356 3,267

Czechia 529 400 803 597 1,028 794 1,020

Germany (until 1990 former territory of the FRG): : 2,923 1,851 3,003 1,917 3,172

Estonia : : 737 488 947 647 1,229

Ireland 3,039 2,138 3,715 2,588 3,771 2,807 3,885

Greece : : 1,749 1,314 1,929 1,538 1,647

Spain 1,643 1,189 1,782 1,327 1,981 1,534 2,052

France : : 2,622 1,996 2,686 2,069 2,917

Italy : : 2,248 1,734 2,401 1,921 2,610

Luxembourg: : 3,402 2,587 3,784 2,969 4,226

Netherlands 2,508 1,453 2,378 1,387 2,857 1,676 2,963

Austria : : 2,523 1,513 2,704 1,684 2,956

Portugal : : 1,210 1,056 1,343 1,116 1,335

Slovenia 1,054 961 1,251 1,137 1,506 1,428 1,643

Finland : : 2,839 2,126 3,272 2,484 3,520
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Structure of earnings survey: monthly earnings [earn_ses_monthly]

Last update 07.08.17

Extracted on 08.03.19

Source of data Eurostat

NACE_R2 Industry, construction and services (except public administration, defense, compulsory social security)

ISCO08 Total

WORKTIME Total

AGE Total

TIME 2002

INDIC_SE Mean monthly number of hours paid

GEO/SEX Males Females Males Females Males Females Males Females

Belgium : : 159 132 155 132 160 134

Czechia 172 165 172 166 172 168 171 167

Germany (until 1990 former territory of the FRG): : 160 128 157 127 154 122

Estonia : : 172 163 164 155 177 167

Ireland 152 124 167 139 161 139 149 129

Greece : : 171 163 165 156 164 155

Spain 178 160 166 150 163 148 162 145

France : : 155 140 152 138 154 140

Italy : : 168 140 165 142 175 145

Luxembourg : : 172 146 167 144 181 155

Netherlands 151 108 144 104 146 104 145 104

Austria : : 171 136 164 133 167 133

Portugal : : 170 163 168 159 168 161

Slovenia 173 161 179 176 167 163 179 174

Finland : : 163 154 161 153 161 153

Special value:

: not available

GEO/SEX Males Females GEO/SEX Males Females GEO/SEX Males Females

Belgium 159 132 Belgium 155 132 Belgium 160 134

Czechia 172 166 Czechia 172 168 Czechia 171 167

Germany 160 128 Germany 157 127 Germany 154 122

Estonia 172 163 Estonia 164 155 Estonia 177 167

Ireland 167 139 Ireland 161 139 Ireland 149 129

Greece 171 163 Greece 165 156 Greece 164 155

Spain 166 150 Spain 163 148 Spain 162 145

France 155 140 France 152 138 France 154 140

Italy 168 140 Italy 165 142 Italy 175 145

Luxembourg 172 146 Luxembourg 167 144 Luxembourg 181 155

Netherlands 144 104 Netherlands 146 104 Netherlands 145 104

Austria 171 136 Austria 164 133 Austria 167 133

Portugal 170 163 Portugal 168 159 Portugal 168 161

Slovenia 179 176 Slovenia 167 163 Slovenia 179 174

Finland 163 154 Finland 161 153 Finland 161 153

Males 2006 2010 2014 Females 2006 2010 2014 Males Females

Belgium 159 155 160 158 Belgium 132 132 134 133 Belgium 158 133

Czechia 172 172 171 172 Czechia 166 168 167 167 Czechia 172 167

Germany 160 157 154 157 Germany 128 127 122 126 Germany 157 126

Estonia 172 164 177 171 Estonia 163 155 167 162 Estonia 171 162

Ireland 167 161 149 159 Ireland 139 139 129 136 Ireland 159 136

Greece 171 165 164 167 Greece 163 156 155 158 Greece 167 158

Spain 166 163 162 164 Spain 150 148 145 148 Spain 164 148

France 155 152 154 154 France 140 138 140 139 France 154 139

Italy 168 165 175 169 Italy 140 142 145 142 Italy 169 142

Luxembourg 172 167 181 173 Luxembourg 146 144 155 148 Luxembourg 173 148

Netherlands 144 146 145 145 Netherlands 104 104 104 104 Netherlands 145 104

Austria 171 164 167 167 Austria 136 133 133 134 Austria 167 134

Portugal 170 168 168 169 Portugal 163 159 161 161 Portugal 169 161

Slovenia 179 167 179 175 Slovenia 176 163 174 171 Slovenia 175 171

Finland 163 161 161 162 Finland 154 153 153 153 Finland 162 153

Czechia 2006 2010 2014

Males 172 172 171

Females 166 168 167

6 4 4

0.034884 0.023256 0.023392

Germany 2006 2010 2014

Males 160 157 154

Females 128 127 122

32 30 32

0.2 0.191083 0.207792

2014
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Structure of earnings survey: monthly earnings [earn_ses_monthly]

Last update 07.08.17

Extracted on 08.03.19

Source of dataEurostat

NACE_R2 Industry, construction and services (except public administration, defense, compulsory social security)

ISCO08 Total

WORKTIMETotal

AGE Total

TIME 2006

INDIC_SE Mean earnings in euro

GEO/SEX Total Males Females

European Union - 28 countries2,010 2,345 1,616

Euro area (18 countries)2,082 2,403 1,674

Belgium 2,438 2,716 2,059

Bulgaria 193 206 179

Czechia 714 803 597

Denmark 3,062 3,485 2,660

Germany (until 1990 former territory of the FRG)2,457 2,923 1,851

Estonia 599 737 488

Ireland 3,142 3,715 2,588

Greece 1,563 1,749 1,314

Spain 1,597 1,782 1,327

France 2,342 2,622 1,996

Croatia : : :

Italy 2,030 2,248 1,734

Cyprus 1,815 2,065 1,537

Latvia 431 482 391

Lithuania 441 501 387

Luxembourg 3,112 3,402 2,587

Hungary 608 664 551

Malta 1,206 1,286 1,068

Netherlands 1,917 2,378 1,387

Austria 2,124 2,523 1,513

Poland 648 719 567

Portugal 1,135 1,210 1,056

Romania 332 345 316

Slovenia 1,198 1,251 1,137

Slovakia 519 599 433

Finland 2,466 2,839 2,126

Sweden 2,510 2,913 2,127

United Kingdom 2,893 3,590 2,199

Iceland 2,891 3,530 2,341

Norway 3,546 4,028 2,858

Switzerland : : :

North Macedonia: : :

Turkey 609 611 602



Industry, construction and services (except public administration, defense, compulsory social security)



Special value:

: not available



Structure of earnings survey: monthly earnings [earn_ses_monthly]

Last update 07.08.17

Extracted on 08.03.19

Source of dataEurostat

NACE_R2 Industry, construction and services (except public administration, defense, compulsory social security)

ISCO08 Total

WORKTIMETotal

AGE Total

TIME 2010

INDIC_SE Mean earnings in euro

GEO/SEX Total Males Females

European Union - 28 countries2,097 2,436 1,713

Euro area (18 countries)2,247 2,594 1,835

Belgium 2,749 3,054 2,356

Bulgaria 332 356 307

Czechia 922 1,028 794

Denmark 3,642 4,105 3,218

Germany (until 1990 former territory of the FRG)2,520 3,003 1,917

Estonia 777 947 647

Ireland 3,274 3,771 2,807

Greece 1,744 1,929 1,538

Spain 1,775 1,981 1,534

France 2,400 2,686 2,069

Croatia 980 1,016 939

Italy 2,193 2,401 1,921

Cyprus 1,980 2,207 1,727

Latvia 573 644 520

Lithuania 525 581 479

Luxembourg 3,501 3,784 2,969

Hungary 729 807 647

Malta 1,375 1,495 1,193

Netherlands 2,281 2,857 1,676

Austria 2,288 2,704 1,684

Poland 793 865 714

Portugal 1,231 1,343 1,116

Romania 444 464 420

Slovenia 1,470 1,506 1,428

Slovakia 758 848 664

Finland 2,848 3,272 2,484

Sweden 2,809 3,223 2,422

United Kingdom 2,504 3,062 1,931

Iceland 1,996 2,362 1,688

Norway 3,987 4,666 3,263

Switzerland 4,112 4,954 3,099

North Macedonia 475 489 459

Turkey 753 752 754



Industry, construction and services (except public administration, defense, compulsory social security)
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Structure of earnings survey: monthly earnings [earn_ses_monthly]

Last update 07.08.17

Extracted on 08.03.19

Source of dataEurostat

NACE_R2 Industry, construction and services (except public administration, defense, compulsory social security)

ISCO08 Total

WORKTIMETotal

AGE Total

TIME 2014

INDIC_SE Mean earnings in euro

GEO/SEX Total Males Females

European Union - 28 countries2,278 2,654 1,869

Euro area (18 countries)2,407 2,812 1,956

Belgium 2,956 3,267 2,561

Bulgaria 420 455 385

Czechia 909 1,020 774

Denmark 3,690 4,162 3,271

Germany (until 1990 former territory of the FRG)2,620 3,172 1,999

Estonia 999 1,229 827

Ireland 3,340 3,885 2,879

Greece 1,511 1,647 1,359

Spain 1,829 2,052 1,585

France 2,603 2,917 2,255

Croatia 1,033 1,089 974

Italy 2,337 2,610 1,991

Cyprus 1,798 1,990 1,608

Latvia 692 781 624

Lithuania 640 712 577

Luxembourg 3,913 4,226 3,425

Hungary 774 846 695

Malta 1,566 1,700 1,378

Netherlands 2,398 2,963 1,806

Austria 2,494 2,956 1,841

Poland 948 1,044 842

Portugal 1,209 1,335 1,093

Romania 512 525 496

Slovenia 1,571 1,643 1,489

Slovakia 908 1,017 793

Finland 3,094 3,520 2,735

Sweden 3,286 3,712 2,881

United Kingdom 2,795 3,376 2,208

Iceland 2,535 3,033 2,158

Norway 4,403 5,075 3,668

Switzerland 5,103 6,118 3,826

North Macedonia 490 512 462

Turkey 752 755 744



Industry, construction and services (except public administration, defense, compulsory social security)



Special value:

: not available



Structure of earnings survey: monthly earnings [earn_ses_monthly]

Last update 07.08.17

Extracted on 08.03.19

Source of dataEurostat

NACE_R2 Industry, construction and services (except public administration, defense, compulsory social security)

ISCO08 Total

WORKTIMETotal

AGE Total

TIME 2006

INDIC_SE Mean monthly number of hours paid

GEO/SEX Total Males Females

European Union - 28 countries153 164 140

Euro area (18 countries)151 161 138

Belgium 148 159 132

Bulgaria 172 173 172

Czechia 169 172 166

Denmark 132 136 128

Germany (until 1990 former territory of the FRG)146 160 128

Estonia 167 172 163

Ireland 153 167 139

Greece 168 171 163

Spain 160 166 150

France 148 155 140

Croatia : : :

Italy 156 168 140

Cyprus 168 171 164

Latvia 166 168 164

Lithuania 163 167 159

Luxembourg 162 172 146

Hungary 178 180 176

Malta 164 172 151

Netherlands 126 144 104

Austria 157 171 136

Poland 164 171 155

Portugal 167 170 163

Romania 178 178 177

Slovenia 178 179 176

Slovakia 168 170 165

Finland 158 163 154

Sweden 154 165 143

United Kingdom 147 165 128

Iceland 156 173 141

Norway 145 155 129

Switzerland : : :

North Macedonia: : :

Turkey 199 200 197



Industry, construction and services (except public administration, defense, compulsory social security)



Special value:

: not available



Structure of earnings survey: monthly earnings [earn_ses_monthly]

Last update 07.08.17

Extracted on 08.03.19

Source of dataEurostat

NACE_R2 Industry, construction and services (except public administration, defense, compulsory social security)

ISCO08 Total

WORKTIMETotal

AGE Total

TIME 2010

INDIC_SE Mean monthly number of hours paid

GEO/SEX Total Males Females

European Union - 28 countries149 160 138

Euro area (18 countries)148 158 136

Belgium 145 155 132

Bulgaria 161 162 161

Czechia 170 172 168

Denmark 133 136 130

Germany (until 1990 former territory of the FRG)143 157 127

Estonia 159 164 155

Ireland 150 161 139

Greece 161 165 156

Spain 156 163 148

France 146 152 138

Croatia 168 169 166

Italy 155 165 142

Cyprus 167 171 163

Latvia 150 152 148

Lithuania 153 156 150

Luxembourg 159 167 144

Hungary 164 166 162

Malta 162 171 148

Netherlands 125 146 104

Austria 152 164 133

Poland 158 165 151

Portugal 163 168 159

Romania 168 169 168

Slovenia 165 167 163

Slovakia 160 163 158

Finland 157 161 153

Sweden 155 165 146

United Kingdom 144 161 127

Iceland 157 170 146

Norway 138 151 124

Switzerland 149 166 128

North Macedonia 167 168 167

Turkey 199 200 195



Industry, construction and services (except public administration, defense, compulsory social security)



Special value:

: not available



Structure of earnings survey: monthly earnings [earn_ses_monthly]

Last update 07.08.17

Extracted on 08.03.19

Source of dataEurostat

NACE_R2 Industry, construction and services (except public administration, defense, compulsory social security)

ISCO08 Total

WORKTIMETotal

AGE Total

TIME 2014

INDIC_SE Mean monthly number of hours paid

GEO/SEX Total Males Females

European Union - 28 countries151 162 139

Euro area (18 countries)147 158 134

Belgium 148 160 134

Bulgaria 178 179 177

Czechia 169 171 167

Denmark 128 131 125

Germany (until 1990 former territory of the FRG)139 154 122

Estonia 172 177 167

Ireland 138 149 129

Greece 160 164 155

Spain 154 162 145

France 147 154 140

Croatia 181 183 179

Italy 162 175 145

Cyprus 165 169 162

Latvia 159 159 158

Lithuania 166 170 162

Luxembourg 171 181 155

Hungary 169 171 166

Malta 158 163 150

Netherlands 125 145 104

Austria 153 167 133

Poland 173 180 165

Portugal 164 168 161

Romania 182 183 181

Slovenia 177 179 174

Slovakia 170 173 168

Finland 157 161 153

Sweden 156 165 148

United Kingdom 146 162 129

Iceland 153 168 141

Norway 138 150 126

Switzerland 149 168 127

North Macedonia 181 182 181

Turkey 198 199 195



Industry, construction and services (except public administration, defense, compulsory social security)



Special value:

: not available


